
UEFA Champions League 2024-25
Q-FINAL, 2ND LEG – APR 15 CL form

Form
Goals for / against

Passes
Corners

Possession

36 / 1428 / 18

DORTMUND v BARCELONA
Westfalenstadion

First leg result: 0-4
Head-to-head

Drawn 2Won 0 Won 4

3 10

296
6
42%
13
Total shots / Shots on target

483
4

58%
19

First leg statistics

Sources: UEFA, Transfermarkt
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TREBLE THREAT: Barcelona’s attacking
trio of Robert Lewandowski, Raphinha
and Lamine Yamal (right) combined superbly
to dispatch Dortmund in first leg, with sublime
passes, movement and finishing touches
Champions League 2024-25:
Shots on target

17
15

9

18
Guirassy
Lewandowski
Yamal
Raphinha
Adeyemi

Minutes played: 994
868
821
925
615

20 10 4

11 0

4 3

12 7

5 1

Goals Assists


